  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
October, 2003 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10E137/D
MC10E137, MC100E137
5V�ECL 8-Bit Ripple Counter
The MC10E/100E137 is a very high speed binary ripple counter. The
two least significant bits were designed with very fast edge rates while

• Transistor Count = 330 devices
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10E137FN PLCC−28 37 Units/Rail
MC10E137FNR2 PLCC−28 500 / Tape & Reel
MC100E137FN PLCC−28 37 Units/Rail
MC100E137FNR2 PLCC−28 500 / Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot